above density and distance standards. 

4.1.2 Connections to Customer Dwelling Units.  Subject to the requirements of 
Section 4.1.1 above, Grantee shall offer Cable Services at standard installation rates to all new 
Dwelling Units or previously unserved Dwelling Units located within one hundred twenty-five 
(125) aerial feet or sixty (60) underground trench feet of Grantee’s distribution cable. Grantee may 
impose an additional charge in excess of its regular installation charge for any service installation 
requiring a line extension or a drop in excess of the above standards.

[...]

authorized or done in connection with the County’s implementation or enforcement of the 
Franchise; or for the accuracy of plans submitted to the County. 

SECTION 12.  Security 

12.1 Franchise Bond 

12.1.1 Grantee shall provide a Franchise Bond (“Franchise Bond”) in the amount 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to ensure the faithful performance of its responsibilities 
under this Franchise and applicable law, including, by way of example and not limitation, its 
obligations to relocate and remove its facilities and to restore the Public Rights-of-Way and other

[...]

establish and provide within thirty (30) days from receiving notice from the County, to the County, 
as security for the faithful performance by Grantee of all of the provisions of this Franchise, an 
irrevocable letter of credit from a financial institution satisfactory to the County in the amount of 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). 

12.1.3 After giving notice to Grantee and the expiration of any applicable cure 

period, the County may draw upon the Franchise Bond for purposes including, but not limited to, 
the following: 

(1) Failure of Grantee to pay the County sums due under the terms of this

[...]

and up to two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00) per day for any other material 
breaches of the Franchise. 

16.1.2 Liquidated damages may be assessed for no more than one hundred twenty 
(120) calendar days for any individual incident, and in no event shall exceed fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) per calendar year. 

16.1.3 In the event Grantee fails to cure a Franchise Violation within the cure 
period specified by Section 15.1, or any agreed upon extensions thereof, liquidated damages accrue 
from the date the County notifies Grantee that there has been a violation.

[...]

damages as follows:  two hundred dollars ($200.00) per day for failure to provid...
	16.1.2 Liquidated damages may be assessed for no more than one hundred twenty (120) calendar days for any individual incident, and in no event shall exceed fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) per calendar year.
	16.1.3 In the event Grantee fails to cure a Franchise Violation within the cure period specified by Section 15.1, or any agreed upon extensions thereof, liquidated damages accrue from the date the County notifies Grantee that there has been a violation.